el NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU

Vislon - Leadership and excellence in education ; Mission -"To fulfill the vision by imparting total quality education replete with the philosophy of blending human values and academic professionalism®

CALENDAR OF EVENTS- Academic Year 2017-18 (ODD SEM), BE (AUTONOMOUS-1st,3rd& Sth sem/VTU-7th sem)

Date Day W/H| NWD Events Date Day WH NWD Events

Registration for odd Semester BE, 3,5 &7th Semester from 31-07-2017 10 05-08-2017, 02-10-17 Man H Gandhi Jayanthi
31-07-17 Mon Orlentation Programme for First semester BE
07-08-17 Man 1 Commencement of Classes for odd Semeater BE, 1%, 3™, 5*& 7" Semester 03-10-17 Tue 42
08-08-17 Tue 2 04-10-17 Wed 43
09-08-17 Wed 3 05-10-17 Thu H Maharshi Valmiki Jayanthi
10-08-17 Thu 4 06-10-17 Fri 44
11-08-17 Fri 5 07-10-17 Sat 45 Thursday Timetable - PBL for 5™ Sem
12-08-17 Sat 6 Tuesday Timetable - Project Based Learning for §° Sem 09-10-17 Man 46
14-08-17 Mon 7 10-10-17 Tue 47
15-08-17 Tue H Independence Day 11-10-17 Wed 48
16-08-17 Wed 3 12-10-17 Thu 49
17-08-17 Thu 9 13-10-17 Fr )
18-08-17 Lz 10 14-10-17 Sat 51
19-08-17 Sat 11 Friday Timetable — FBL for 5" Sem 16-10-17 Man s2 CIE-2 (23 WD) IA Text-2
21-08-17 Mon 12 17-10-17 Tue )
22-08-17 Tue 13 18-10-17 Wed H Naraka Charurdashi
23-08-17 Wed 14 19-10-17 Thu H Link Holiday
24-08-17 Thu 15 20-10-17 Fri H Balipadyami / Deepavali
15-08-17 Fri H Varasiddhi Vinayaka Vratha 21-10-17 Sat H Third Saturday
16-08-17 Sat H Link Holiday 23-10-17 Mon [
18-08-17 Mon 16 24-10-17 Tue £5
19-08-17 Tue 17 25-10-17 Wed 56
30-08-17 Wed [T] 26-10-17 Thu 57 Student Feedback-11 & (26-10-17 to 27-10-17)
31-08-17 Thu 19 27-10-17 Fri 58

"Wednesday Timetable — PTM =TT & 1  Conlx - Mech | Engg. DepL-
01-09-17 Fri 20 28-10-17 Sat 5 PBL for 5" Sem
02-09-17 Sat H Bakrid 30-10-17 Mon 60
04-09-17 Mon 21 31-10-17 Tue 61
05-09-11 Tue 22 Founders Day& Teachers Day 01-11-17 Wed H Kannada Rajyothsava
06-09-17 Wed 23 02-11-17 Thu 62
07-08-17 Thu 24 03-11-17 Fri 63
08-09-17 Fri 25 O4-11-17 Sat 64 FridayTimetable = National Conference = Civil Engg. Dept. - PBL for 5* Sem
09-09-17 Sat 26 CIE -1{24 WD)/ 1A-Test-1 06-11-17 Mon H Kannkndasa Jaysnth
11-09-17 Mon 27 07-11-17 Tue 65
12-09-117 Tue 28 08-11-17 Wed 66
13-09-17 Wed 29 09-11-17 Thu 67
14-09-17 Thu 30 10-11-17 Fri 68
15.09.17 Fri 31 Student Feedback-l (150917 & 16-09-17) 1-11-17 Sat &9 Regular Classcs/MakeUp CIE (14 WD) /1A-Texi-d
16-09-17 Sat 32 Tuesday Timctable - PTM~1 & PBL for 5" Sem 13-11-17 Mon 70
18-09-17 Mon 33 14-11-17 Tue 71 Commencement of Lab CIE for IC (Autonomans)
19-09-17 Tue H Mahalays Amavasye 15-11-17 Wed i
20-09-17 Wed M 16-11-17 Thu 73
21-09-17 Thu 35 17-1-17 Fri 74
22-09-17 Fri 36 18-11-17 Sat 75 Monday Timetable, Semester Classes End
13.09-17 Sat 37 Tech Feat 27-11-17 Mon 76-87 smmencement of SEE Examination tonomous
15-09-11 Mon 38 12-12-17 Tue
1709-17 Wed I 20-13:17 Wed 93-104 snemeus
28-09-17 Thu T 03-01-18 Wed (] [} ~ Aulono meus
29-09-17 Fri I Mnhmn.uml.Ayudlupun]n aiinis Mon = D, -
30-09-17 Sat H Yijayndushaml
M-14 T-15 W-I4 T-14 F-14 54
Additional Events: ps and Seml will be ¢ d by the Depts.
o W?Z 7171
Co-ordinator Principa
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NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU

i -

Vision - Leadership and excellence in education

Mission -"To fulfill the vision by imparting total quality education replete with the philosophy of blending human values and academic professionalism”

CALENDAR OF EVENTS- Academic Year 2017-18 (EVEN SEM), BE (AUTONOMOUS-2nd,4th & 6th sem)

Date Day |W/H|NWD Evenls Date Day | W/IT| NWD Events
8-Jan-18 | mon 1 _|Registration & Commencement of classes for 2nd,4th, 6th sem 2-Mar-18 fri 42
9-Jan-18 lue 2 3-Mar-18 | sat | H First Saturday
10-Jan-18 | wed 3 5-Mar-18 | mon 43
11-Jan-18 thu 4 6-Mar-18 lue 44
12-Jan-18 fri 5 7-Mar-18 | wed 45
13-Jan-18 | sat 6 Monday Timetable-Project Based Learning for 6th Sem 8-Mar-18 | thu 46
15-Jan-18 | mon | H ~ Unarayan Punya Kaala Sankranthi Festival 9-Mar-18 fn 47
16-Jan-18 tue i 10-Mar-18 | sat 48 Annual Sports Fest
[7-Jan-18 | wed 8 12-Mar-18 | mon 49
18-Jan-18 | thu 9 13-Mar-18 | tue 50
19-Jan-18 fri 10 14-Mar-18 | wed 51
20-Jan-18 sat 11 FridayTimetable- Project Based Learning for 6th Sem 15-Mar-18 | thu 52
22-Jan-18 | mon 12 16-Mar-18 fri 53 CIE -11(23WD)
23-Jan-18 tue 13 17-Mar-18 sat 54
24-Jan-18 | wed 14 19-Mar-18 | mon 55
25-Jan-18 thu 15 20-Mar-18 | tue 56
26-Jan-18 fri H Republic Day 21-Mar-18 | wed 57
27-Jan-18 | sat H Fourth Saturday 22-Mar-18 | thu 58 Student Feedback-II ( 22-03-18 to 24-03-18)
29-Jan-18 mon 16 23-Mar-18 fri 59
30-Jan-18 tue 17 24-Mar-18 | sat 60 PTM-IL. ThursdayTimetable-Project Based Learming for 6th Sem
31-Jan-18 | wed 18 26-Mar-18 | mon 6l
1-Feb-18 thu 19 27-Mar-18 tue 62
2-Feb-18 fri 20 28-Mar-18 | wed 63
3-Feb-18 sat 21 FridayTimetable- Project Based Learning for 6th Sem 29-Mar-18 | thu H Mahaveera Jayanthi
5-Feb-18 | mon 22 30-Mar-18 | fni H Good Fniday
6-Feb-18 tue 23 31-Mar-18 | sat | H Link Holiday
7-Feb-18 | wed 24 2-Apr-18 | mon 64
8-Feb-18 thu 25 3-Apr-18 tue 65
9-Feb-18 fri 26 4-Apr-18 | wed 66
10-Feb-18 | sat 27 CIE-I(25WD) S5-Apr-18 | thu 67 MakeUp CIE (1 IWD)/Regular Classes
12-Feb-18 | mon 28 6-Apr-18 | fri 68
13-Feb-18 | we | H Maha Shivaratri 7-Apr-18 | sat 69 Commencement of Lab CIE for IC /Practical
14-Feb-18 | wed 29 9-Apr-18 | mon 70
15-Feb-18 | thu 30 10-Apr-18 | tue 7
16-Feb-18 i 31 Student Feedback-I (16-02-18 & 17-02-18) 11-Apr-18 | wed 72
17-Feb-18 | sat 32 PTM =1, FridayTimetable-Project Based Learning for 6th Sem 12-Apr-18 | thu 73
19-Feb-18 | mon 33 13-Apr-18 | fn 74
20-Feb-18 | e 34 14-Apr-18 | sat | H Dr Ambedkar Jayanthi
21-Feb-18 | wed 35 16-Apr-18 | mon 75 Semester Classes End
22-Feb-18 | thu 36 23-Apr-18 | mon 76-87 Commencement of SEE Examination — Autoriomous
23-Feb-18 | fri 37 B-May-18 | rtue Commencement of Practical Examinations- Autonomogs
24-Feb-18 sat H Fourth Saturday 14-May-18 | mon 88-93 End of Practical Examinanons- Autonomous
26-Feb-18 | mon 18 21-May-18 | mon Commencement of MakeUp SEE Examunation - Autonomous
27-Feb-18 | e 39 26-May-18 | sat 94-99 End o MakeUp STCFE Examimnation - Autonamous
28-Feb-18 | wed 40 1-Jun-18 fn 100-148 SUMMER TERM details Reler-ANNEXURE-I
1-Mar-18 thu 41 1-Aug-18 | wed | Commencement of ODD Semester - Autonomous
o M-15T-13 W-14 TH-14 F-15 S-04
"R (VIR Additional Events: Workshops and Seminars will be conducted by the Depts VA e —
C&% \ Printipa}-cf‘ ) l f .‘/ ._X

Copy to: Director / VP-Admin/VP-Aca/DEAN-SW/DEAN R &D/HOD-ERC/MECH/CSE/ISE/CIVIL / BS & H/MBA/ OS JACCOUNTS/LIB/SPORTS/CA/ HOSTEL-BOYS/GIRLS/COUNSELLING/CANTEEN
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Vision - Leadership and excell

NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU

in education :

Mission -"To fulfill the vision by imparting total quality education replete with the philosophy of blending human values and academic professionalism”

ANNEXURE-I SUMMER TERM DETAILS- Academic Year 2017-18, BE (AUTONOMOUS)

Date Day | W/IINWD Events Date Day |W/H| NWD Events

1-Jun-18 fri | Registration & Commencement of classes for Summer Term 25-Jun-18 | mon 20

2-Jun-18 sal 2 26-Jun-18 | tue 21

4-Jun-18 mon 3 27-Jun-18 | wed 22 -

S-Jun-18 tue - 28-Jun-18 | thu I3

6-Jun-18 wed 3 29-Jun-18 fri 24 Summer Term CIE -1{07TWD)

7-Jun-18 thu 6 30-Jun-18 | sat 23 Summer Term CIE -I{07TWD)

8-Jun-18 fri 7 2-Jul-18 mon 26 Summer Term CIE -1I{07WD)

9-Jun-18 sat 8 3-Jul-18 tue 27

11-Jun-18 | mon 9 4-Jul-18 wed 28

12-Jun-18 tue 10 5-Jul-18 thu 29

13-Jun-18 | wed 11 6-Jul-18 fri 30 Summer Term MakeUp CIE (03WDVRegular Classes

14-Jun-18 thu 12 7-Jul-18 sat 31 Summer Term MakelUp CIE (03WD)Regular Classes

15-Jun-18 fri 13 9-Jul-18 | mon 32 Summer Term MakeUp CIE (03WD)Regular Classes

16-Jun-18 sat H Ramzan 10-Jul-18 tue 13

18-Jun-18 | mon 14 Summer Term CIE -I{13WD) 11-Jul-18 | wed 34 Summer Term Classes End

19-Jun-18 | tue 15 Summer Term CIE -I(13WD) 12-Jul-18 | thu Commencement of Summer Term Theory Examination

20-Jun-1B wed 16 Summer Term CIE -I(13WD) 25-Jul-18 | wed 1546 End of Summer Term Thmg Examu'ullon

21-Jun-18 thu 17 26-Jul-18 thu Commencement of Summer 3 A0

22-Jun-18 fri 18 27-ul-18 | fn 4748 End of Summer Term Pracucal Exmmnn

23-Jun-18 | sat_ 19 1-Aug-18 | wed Wﬂmﬁm Autonomous

= Py I8

Co-ordinator | | Principal ;

Copy to: Director / VP-Admin/VP-Aca/DEAN-SW/DEAN R &D/HOD-E&C/MECH/CSE/ISE/CIVIL / BS & H/MBA/ OS /ACCOUNTS/LIB/SPORTS/CA/ HOSTEL-BOYS/GIRLS/COUNSELLING/CANTEEN
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Nagarjuna College of Engineering & Technology
Bengaluru—562164

;-l— ’-ﬂ
NAGARJUNA

(An autonomous College Under VTU)
CALENDER OF EVENTS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2017-2018 FOR II"", IU"', & VI SEMESTER
Vision - Leadership and excellence in education.

Mission - "To fulfill the vision by imparting total quality education replete with the philosophy of
blending human values and academic professionalism".

Semester SIL Events Dates
No.
1 Registration (from 05/01/2018 to 10/01/2018 excluding 08-01-2018
Sunday) & Commencement of classes for 2nd, 4th & 6th
semester.
2 | Quiz 1/AAT (To be approved by HOD) Before CIE -I
3 |CIE-I 09-02-2018, 10-02-2018
&12-0)-2018
EVEN 4 | Assignment /AAT (To be approved by HOD) Before CIE -2
Semester . | 5 |CIE-2 15-03-2018 to 17-03-2018
6 | Last Working Day 16-04-2018
7 | Semester End Examination(SEE) 23-04-2018 to 07-05-2018
8 | Practical Examinations 08-05-2018 to 14-05-2018
9 | Makeup Examinations 21-05-2018 to 26-05-2018
10 | Registration & Commencement of classes for Summer 01-06-2018
term
SUMMER 11 | Summer term CIE —I 18-06-2018 to 20-06-2018
TERM 12 | Summer term CIE -II 29-06-2018,30-06-2018&
02-07-2018
13 | Summer term Classes End 11-07-2018
14 | Summer term Theory Examination 12-07-2018 to 25-07-2018
15 | Summer term -Practical Examination 26-07-18 & 27-07-18
16 | Registration & Commencement of 01-08-2018
Classes for ODD Semester

Date: W /K

Co-ordinaﬁr/ Dr. S G Gopala
Principal

ishna
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e NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, BENGALURU

"~ Vision - Leadership and excellence in education ; Mission -"To fulfill the vision by imparting total quality education replete with the philosophy of blending human values and academic professionalism*
CALENDAR OF EVENTS- Academic Year 2017-18 (EVEN SEM), BE ( VTU-VIII semester)
Date Day | W/IINWI) Events Date Day |W/H| NWD Events
1-Feb-18 thu 1 Commencement of classes for VIII 1 31-Mar-18 | sat H Link Holiday
2-Feb-18 | fri 2 2-Apr-18 | mon 46
3-Feb-18 sat 3 3-Apr-18 lue 47
5-Feb-18 | mon 4 4-Apr-18 | wed 48
6-Feb-18 tue 5 5-Apr-18 thu 49
7-Feb-18 wed 6 6-Apr-18 fri 50
8-Feb-18 thu 7 7-Apr-18 sat 51
9-Feb-18 fri 8 9-Apr-18 | mon 52
10-Feb-18 | sat 9 10-Apr-18 | tue 53
12-Feb-18 | mon 10 11-Apr-18 | wed 54
13-Feb-18 | tue H Maha Shivaratri 12-Apr-18 | thu 55
14-Feb-18 | wed 11 13-Apr-18 | fri 56
15-Feb-18 | thu 12 14-Apr-18 | sat H Dr. Ambedkar Jayanthi
16-Feb-18 fri 13 16-Apr-18 | mon 57

17-Feb-18 sat 14 17-Apr-18 | tue 58

19-Feb-18 | mon 15 18-Apr-18 | wed | H Basava Jayanthi
20-Feb-18 | tue 16 19-Apr-18 | thu 59
21-Feb-18 | wed 17 20-Apr-18 | firi 60 II Internal test(30WD)
22-Feb-18 thu 18 21-Apr-18 | sat 61
23-Feb-18 fri 19 23-Apr-18 | mon 62
24-Feb-18 | sat H Fourth Saturday 24-Apr-18 | tue 63

26-Feb-18 | mon 20 25-Apr-18 | wed 64

27-Feb-18 | tue 21 26-Apr-18 | thu 65 Student Feedback-11 (26-04-2018 & 27-04-2018)
28-Feb-18 | wed 22 27-Apr-18 fri 66

1-Mar-18 thu 23 28-Apr-18 | sat 67

2-Mar-18 fri 24 30-Apr-18 | mon 68

3-Mar-18 sat H First Saturday 1-May-18 | tue | H May Day
5-Mar-18 mon 25 2-May-18 | wed 69

6-Mar-18 tue 26 3-May-18 | thu 70

7-Mar-18 | wed 27 I Internal test(25WD) 4-May-18 fri 71

8-Mar-18 thu 18 5-May-18 | sat 72

9-Mar-18 fri 29 7-May-18 | mon 73

10-Mar-18 | sat 30 Annual Sports Fest 8-May-18 | tue 74

12-Mar-18 | mon 31 9-May-18 | wed 75

13-Mar-18 | tue 32 | Student Feedback-I (13-03-2018 & 14-03-2018) 10-May-18 | thu 76

14-Mar-18 | wed 33 11-May-18 | fri 77 Project Exhibiti
15-Mar-18 | thu 34 12-May-18 | sat 78 Project Exhibition
16-Mar-18 | fri 35 14-May-18 | mon 79

17-Mar-18 | sat 36 15-May-18 | tue 80

19-Mar-18 | mon 37 16-May-18 | wed 81

20-Mar-18 | tue 38 17-May-18 | thu 82 I Internal test(18WD)
21-Mar-18 | wed 39 18-May-18 | fri 83

22-Mar-18 | thu 40 19-May-1B | sat 84
23.Mar-18 | fri 41 21-May-18 | mon 85

24-Mar-18 | sat 42 22-May-18 | tue 86

26-Mar-18 | mon 43 23-May-18 | wed 87 Last working Day
27-Mar-18 | tue 44 28-May-18 | mon I
28-Mar-18 | wed 45 B-Jun-18 fri

29-Mar-18 | thu H Mahaveera Jayanthi 11-Jun-18 | mon

30-Mar-18| fi | H Good Friday 16-Jun-18 | sat

M-16 T-14 W-15 T-15 F-15 S§-12
) 7 Additional Events: Workshops and Seminars will be conducted by the Depts.

AW 129.0.15

Capy to: Director / VP-Admin/VP-Aca/DEAN-SW/DEAN R &D/HOD-E&C/MECH/CSE/ISE/CIVIL / BS & H/MBA/ OS5 JACCOUNTS/LIB/SPORTS/COE/ HOSTEL-BOYS/GIRLS/COUNSELLING/CANTEEN
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